NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited)

Registered office-105, 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block Central Market

PrashantVihar

New Delhi -110085, CIN-L32111DL2003PLC119052

E-mail Id-cs@vaksonsautomobiles.in Website- www.vaksonsautomobiles.in

Tel: 0130-2218572 Fax: 0130-2218572

April 22, 2024

To, BSE Limited,P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 539402

Sub: Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 for year ended March 31, 2024

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Certificate dated April 01, 2024 for year ended March 31, 2024 under Regulation 7(3) SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 certifying that the all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Cameo Corporate Services Limited having permanent SEBI Registration No. INR000003753.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

FOR NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS VAKSONS AUTOMOBILES LIMITED)

MUSKAN KACHHAWAHA (COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER)



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Ref : CAM/VAL/LODR7(3)/2024

Date : 01/04/2024

BSE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET
MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub : Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for M/S. NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED for the period ended 30-Mar-2024.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. for NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED

ASST. MANAGER (Shares)

COMPLIANCE OFFICER